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Phila. Fruit
Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices aa of 22-JUL-99

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Fedctal-Slate Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Cloudy 73-87 NA—FVOIO
CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT;

OFFERINGS LIGHT ctns CA Shpts Ist
Grade Ruby Red 40s 12.00 —LEMONS:
MARKET STEADY ctns CA Shprs
Choice 95s otd cond 5.00-7.00 115s
20.00- mostly 20.00 ord cond
5.00- 140 s 18.00-22.00 mostly
18.00- ordcond 5.00-7.00165 s 20.00
onl cond 5.00-7.00 200 s 20.00 IS kg cntis
SP 100 s 16.00-17.00 120 s 16.00-17.00old
condS.OO-7.00 140 s 14.00-18.00 ord cond
5.00- 160 s 16.00-17.00 ord cond
5.00- 180 s ord cond 5.00-7.00 200 s fr
cond 10.00-16.00 -LIMES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 10 lb ctns FL 42s
4.50-S.OO 48s 4.00-4.50S4s 4.00-4.50 MX
48s 4.00-5.00 S4s 3.00450 38 lb ctns FL
160 s 10.50 40 lb ctns MX 150s
1450-15.00 175 s 1150 200 s 1050

MISC CITRUS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —ORANGES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Shprs Ist Grade Valencia 56s 36.00 72s
30.00 88s 23.00 113sz 18.00 4/5 buctns
FL Valencia 64s 17.00 80s 17.00 100s
165017.00 125 s 17.00ctns 104-Ib sksFL

Valencia 100 s 16.00 9-10 kg cntis SP Orta-
nique 75s 8.0010.00 84s 8.0010.00 IS kg
cntis SP Valencia 42s 18.0048s 18.00S4s
18.00 70s 17.00—TANGELOS: OFFER-

INGS NONE —TANGERINES: OFFER-
INGS NONE —TEMPLES: OFFERINGS
NONE
BERRIES -BLUEBERRIES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-pt cups with
lids MI med-lge 14.00 NJ med-lge
11.00- 12.00 some 10.50
CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
MISC BERRIES: fits 12 6-oz cups with
lids CA Blackberries 15.00-18.00 OR
Blackberries 24.00 —RASPBERRIES: fits
12 6-oz cops with lids CA Red 24.00 CD
Red 24.00 OR Red 27.00 ---

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

■NC

STRAWBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY fits 12 1-pt bkls CA med-lge
10.00- mostly 10.00previous condi-

ments 8.00-9.00 ord cond 2.00-3.00
MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-

ET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 ctns/crts CA 9s
7.008.00ft cond3.005.00 12s 8.00-10.00
mostly 8.009.00 fr cond 5.007.00 ord
cond 3.004.00 15s 7.0010.00 mostly
7.009.00 fr cond 5.006.00 ord cond
2.004.00 fr cond 4.005.00 18s 6.008.00
some 9.00 fr cond loss 4.00 bins MD per
bin 200 count 40.0050.00 per 24* bin
120130count 40.0050.00 one lot 25.00
fit ctns DE 8s 4.00-5.00
HONEYDEWS: MARKET LOWER 2/3
ctns AZ 5s 5507.00 CA Ss 6.008.00 6s
6.008.00 mostly 8.00 8s 6.00 MX Ss fr
cond 4.00 poor cond 1.003.00 6s fr cond
3.004.00 —MISC MELONS: 2/3ctns CA
Casaba 4s 10.0011.00mostly 10.00 Cren-
shaw 4s 10.0011.00 mostly 10.00 Juan
Canary Ss 10.0011.00mostly 10.00 Santa
Claus Ss 10.0011.00mostly 10.00 Orange
Flesh 5s 100011.00mostly 10.00Galia 5s
10.00- mostly 10.00 25 lb ctns

Korean type IXOO —WATERMELONS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns per ctn
NJ Sugar Baby 6s 6.00 PA Yellow Meat 6s
7.009.00 8s 7.009.00 Sugar Baby 9s
7.008.00bins VA Red Seedless perbin 65
count 200.00 per melon FL Sangria 2022
lb 2.25-250 OA Sangria 18-20 lb fr ccnd
1.00- MD Sangria 26-30 lb avg
4.00450 Crimson Sweet 18-20 lb 150
Sugar Baby 1.501.75 Stars N Stripes
22-24 lb 250X75 VA Sangria 18-20 lb
X5O 2022 lb 2.75

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET STEADY CONTROLLED
ATMOSPHERE STORAGE ctns trypk
WA WAExFcy Red Delicious 88s 13.00
100 s 13.00 Braebums 56s ord cond 5.00
U.S. ExFcy Golden Delicious 88s 1450
100 s 1450 WAFcy Red Delicious 80s
10.00- 88s 10.00-11.00 100s
10.00- 113 s 10.00-11.00 138s
10.00- 1.00 —APRICOTS: 24 lb ctns Ise
CA Modesto #8 15.00 Patterson #7
18.00- —AVOCADOS: MARKET
CA SLIGHTLY HIGHER. FL STEADY,
ctns 2lyrCA Hass 48s 54.00-SS.OO mostly
54.00 ctns 1 lyr FL Various Greenskin
Varieties 7s 11.50 8s 1150 9s 1150 10s

477 East Farmersville Rd.
New Holland, PA 17557 /"WAFFLE SLATES

(717) 355-2361 W

11.50 --BANANAS: MARKET
STEADY 40 lb ctns IMPORT 11.00-11.50
fair qua! 9,00-10.00 sml 7.00-9.00 petite
13.0040 lb ctns bagged IMPORT 10.50 15
lb ctns IMPORT Baby 10.50
CHERRIES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY IS lbctns OR OROneRainier 10
1/2row szA Igr 52.00-55.00WA U.S. One

Rainier 10 row sz A Igr 30.00 20 lb ctns
OROROneBing 101/2row sz A Igr38.00
11 tow sz & Igr 32.00 30.00 Lambert 11

row sz & Igr 36.00 12 row sz A Igr30.00
WA U.S. One Bing 11 1/2 row sz & Igr
32.00 —FRUITS OTHER: NO SALES
REPORTED -GRAPES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 21 lb tugs CA White
Seedless Type med-lge 26.00 19 lb lugs
bgd CA Perlette med 18.00-20.00 mostly
20.00 FlameSeedless med-lge 19.00-23.00
mostly 19.00-20.00 some 18.00 White
Seedless Type med-lge 24.00 18 lb lugs
bgd AZ Thompson Seedless med ordcond
5.00 Flame Seedless med fr appearance
10.00 occ 11.00fr cond 8.00-10.00 Black
Beauty Seedless med-lge 12.00occ 11.00
CA Thompson Seedless med-lge 15.00
Flame Seedless med 15.00 Fantasy med-
lge 18.00-20.00MX White Seedless Type
med ord cond 3.00-5.00 —KIWIFRUIT;
MARKET STEADYfits 1 tyr NZ 39s 8.00
ctns 22 lb Ise CL 36 sz 16.00 42 sz 12.00
NZ 99s 18.00 —MANGOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns 1 lyr HT Fiancis
10s 7.00 MX Kent 9s 3.00-4.50 10s
3.00- 12s 3.00-4.00 14s 3.00-4.00
Tommy Atkins 9s 3.00-4.00 10s 3.004.00
12s 3.004.00 14s 3.004.00 Ataulfo 18s
7.50 —NECTARINES: MARKET
STEADY 25 lb ctns Ise CA California
Well Matured Spring Bright 56sz 16.0064
sz 14.0072 sz 13.00Ruby Diamond 56 sz
14.00- fr cond 10.00 64 sz
12.00- fr cond 8.00-9.00 72 sz
11.00- mostly 12.00California Utili-

FOR SALE
1) QUALITY GYPSUM

(Calcium Sulfate)
* BEST PRICES
* 100% satisfaction guaranteed
* Available bulk or in 50 lb. bags
* Field application service

available
* Ideal now for all fields,

pastures, gardens
For pick-up or delivery...call

Agri-Marketing, Ipc.
Call (717) 627-2468

ty Ruby Diamond 56 sz 6.00-7.00 64 sz
6.00-7.00 72 sz 6.00-7.00 NJ June Glo 2
1/4‘min 10.002*min 8.00—PAPAYA: 10
lb ctns BZ 9s 9.50 CR 9s few 10.00-12.00
12s few 10.00-12.0035 lb ctns MX Mara-
dol 16.50 40 lb ctns FL Green Cooking
Type 19.00

--PEACHES: MARKET CA
STEADY, OTHERS LOWER, ctns I lyr
ttypkCA California Well MaturedVarious
White Flesh Varieties 18s 10.00-11.0020s
10.00- 1.00 22s 9.00 ctns 2 lyr ttypk CA

California Well Matured Various Yellow
Flesh Varieties 42s 15.00-16.00 l/2buctns
GA U.S. ExOne Harvester 2 I/S**up
6.00- SC U.S. ExOne Coronet 2
l/B*up 6.00-7.0025 lbctns IseCA Califor-
nia Well Matured Various Yellow Flesh
Varieties 56 sz 16.00 60sz 12.00occ 13.00
Various White Flesh Varieties 72 sz 16.00
—PEARS: OFFERINGS LIGHT 36 lb
ctns CA Bartlett 90 sz 30.00 100sz 28.00
120sz 22.00 135sz 20.00 40 lb ctns/boxes

AO Bartlett 100 s 12.00-15.00 Packfaam
Triumph 70s 12.00-14.0080s 12.00-14.00
—PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS NONE

-PINEAPPLES: MARKET STEADY
ctns 1 lyr HIAIR6s 12.00-12.25ctns2 lyr
CR 14s 10.00-13.00 HD 10s 13.00 12s
10.00- —PLANTAINS: MARKET

STEADY 40 lb ctns CBGreen 15.00 Yel-
low 16.00CR Green 15.00Yellow 16.00
EC Green 15.00YeUow 16.00—PLUMS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 28 lb ctns
Ise CA California Well Matured Black
Amber 30 sz 25.00 35 sz 24.00-25.00
mostly 24.00 40 sz 18.00-20.00 mostly
20.0045 sz 18.00-20.0050 sz 17.00-18.00
mostly 18.00605 z 14.00-1600Santa Rosa
40sz 20.00-21.0045 sz 20.00-21.00 50 sz
18.00 60sz 15.00-16.0065 sz 15.00-16.00

Catalina 35 sz 26.00 40 sz 22.00 SO sz
19.00- Showtime 40 sz fr cond
600-7.00 California Utility Black Amber

flfo 4Z ■ ».

40 sz 9.00-12.00 30 sz 9.00-10.00 00 sz
9.00-10.00 Suita Rosa 40sz 9.00-10.00 SO
sz 9.00-10.00 60 sz 9.00-10.00
POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS NONE

Farmers Produce
Auction

MOUNT HOPE, OHIO
July 19-23, 1999

Market supplied by auction.
APPLES: 1.00-8.00 PECK.
BEANS: GREEN 5.00-20.00 BU.
BLACKBERRIES: 1.00-2.75 PINT.
BLUEBERRIES: 7.00-8.00 S LBS.
CABBAGE; RED 5.00-9.00, GREEN

4.50-&S0.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LROE.

.05-1.60.
CUCUMBERS: 2.00-4.50.
EGGPLANT: 4.00-9.00.
HONEYDEW: .80-1.10.
ONIONS: SPANISH 1.00-3.7 S PECK.
PEACHES: 10.00-15.00 % BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN SM. TO LROE.

9.00-13.00 BU.; HOT 4.50-10.00 PECK.
PICKLES: I.SO-10.00 % BU.
POTATOES: RED 1.00-2.00 S LBS.
RED BEETS: 4.00-12.00 % BU.
SQUASH: YELLOW 250-6.50 'h BU.;

PATTYPANS 1.00-4.50 'h BU.; ACORN
7.50-8.00; SPAGHETTI 6.00-8.00 BU.

SWEET CORN: YELLOW AND
WHJTE .40-2.20 DOZ.

TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LRGE.
4.00-1030 10 LBS.; CHERRY 6.00-630
PECK.

WATERMELON: 3.00-3.10.
ZUCCHINI: GREEN 2.00-6.00 % BU.
FLOWERS: ANNUALS 1.00-6.00,

PERENNIALS 3.004.00.

New Holland, PA
(717) 354-4996 (717) 445-7561
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Hi Mag (Ag Lime Spreading) Hi-Cal
Also in bags, pulverized, pelletized

and feed grade
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Slatted Heifer Bam
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Slatted Free Stall Bam
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Concrete Feed Bunks


